Code

S01
S03
S07
S08
S09
S10
S11
512
S13
S14
515
517
518
S20
S22
S24
526
S29
S30
S31
S32
S34
S35
S36
S37
546
549
S52
S58
S59
S60
S61
S63
S64

MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report

2022-2023

District Incident Summary

Incident Type

Alcohol Possession
Alcohol Use
Burglary/Breaking & Entry
Criminal Mischief(Vandalism)
Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persistent, Willful
Disorderly Conduct - Other
Disruptive Demonstrations
Drugs, Possession
Drugs, Sale
Drugs, Use
Fighting
Fire Alarm, Tampering with or Setting off
Harassment
Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance
Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property
Profanity or Vulgarity
Sexual Harassment
Sexual Offenses - Other
Threats/Intimidation
Tobacco, Possession
Tobacco, Use
Trespassing
Truancy/Unauthorized Absence
Handgun, Possession
Explosive/incendiary or Poison Gas, Possession
Other Weapon, Possession
Knife, Possession
Other - Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary Action
Inappropriate Use of Technology
Vape/ Vapor, Possession
Vape/ Vapor, Usage
E-Cigarettes, Possession
E-Cigarettes, Usage
Totals

Number Of
Incidents

509

Students
Involved
5
2
1
3
45
13
193
26
71
4
10
124

704

Number Of Days
0SS ISS
5 0
10 0
5 0
20 0
95 9
20 3
307 63
11 32
281 0
11 0
50 0
442 8
3 0
7 4
26 22
15 2
14 31
2 0
12 0
103 5
25 0
25 0
15 0
20 12
0 0
3 0
13 0
47 0
8 0
41 10
59 0
25 0
24 0
15 0

1,759

201

Alt
School
25
0
0
140

242
55
119

3,093



Code

S01
S03
S09
S10
S11
512
S13
515
517
S20
S24
S31
S32
S34
S35
S36
S37
549
S52
S58
S63

MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report

2022-2023

Bob Jones High School Incident Summary

Incident Type

Alcohol Possession

Alcohol Use

Defiance of Authority
Disobedience - Persistent, Willful
Disorderly Conduct - Other
Disruptive Demonstrations
Drugs, Possession

Drugs, Use

Fighting

Harassment
Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property
Threats/Intimidation

Tobacco, Possession

Tobacco, Use

Trespassing
Truancy/Unauthorized Absence
Handgun, Possession

Other Weapon, Possession
Knife, Possession

Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary 2
E-Cigarettes, Possession

Totals

Number Of
Incidents Students
Involved
1 1
2 2
13 13
1 1
22 34
3 3
32 41
1 2
21 41
1 1
3 4
10 14
2 2
2 5
1 1
7 7
1 1
2 2
5 5
2 2
2 2
134 184

10
28

94

140

10
189

640

Number Of Days

0ss ISS

O OO0 OO WO O0OO0ODO0OO0OP~POOOEFR OO OOOo

13

Alt
School
25
0
0
0
64
0
705
25
105

o O

25
15

o

29
45
45

1,083



Code

S08
S09
S10
S11
S13
515
517
S20
526
S31
S32
S58
S59
S60
S61
S63
S64

MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

James Clemens High School Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
Criminal Mischief(Vandalism) 1 2 10 0 50
Defiance of Authority 18 18 57 0 10
Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 4 5 14 0 0
Disorderly Conduct - Other 10 10 37 0 0
Drugs, Possession 25 26 130 0 723
Drugs, Use 2 5 25 0 184
Fighting 16 25 150 0 0
Harassment 2 2 4 0 0
Profanity or Vulgarity 3 3 6 0 0
Threats/Intimidation 1 2 2 0 0
Tobacco, Possession 3 3 10 0 46
Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary 2 1 1 3 0 0
Inappropriate Use of Technology 1 1 5 0 0
Vape/ Vapor, Possession 3 3 15 0 78
Vape/ Vapor, Usage 1 1 5 0 25
E-Cigarettes, Possession 3 4 10 0 74
E-Cigarettes, Usage 3 3 15 0 0

Totals 97 114 498 0 1,190



Code

S01
S09
S10
S11
512
515
517
S20
S22
S24
526
S31
S32
S36
546
S52
S59
S60
S61

MADISON CITY SCHOOLS

SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Discovery Middle School Incident Summary

Incident Type

Alcohol Possession

Defiance of Authority

Disobedience - Persistent, Willful

Disorderly Conduct - Other

Disruptive Demonstrations

Drugs, Use

Fighting

Harassment

Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance
Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property
Profanity or Vulgarity

Threats/Intimidation

Tobacco, Possession

Truancy/Unauthorized Absence
Explosive/incendiary or Poison Gas, Possession
Knife, Possession

Inappropriate Use of Technology

Vape/ Vapor, Possession

Vape/ Vapor, Usage

Totals

Number Of
Incidents

153

Students
Involved

4
10
5
72
22
3
15
1

203

Number Of Days
0SS ISS
5 0
4 9
3 3
77 63
6 29
15 0
48 0
3 0
11 19
2 2
7 31
35 5
10 0
1 4
3 0
9 0
11 5
10 0
10 0
270 170

Alt
School
0
0

o O O

135

44

o

50

o

10
24

263



Code

S08
S10
S11
512
S13
S14
517
S22
526
S29
S30
S31
S35
S52
S59
S60
S61

MADISON CITY SCHOOLS

SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Liberty Middle School Incident Summary

Incident Type

Criminal Mischief(Vandalism)
Disobedience - Persistent, Willful
Disorderly Conduct - Other
Disruptive Demonstrations
Drugs, Possession

Drugs, Sale

Fighting

Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance
Profanity or Vulgarity

Sexual Harassment

Sexual Offenses - Other
Threats/Intimidation
Trespassing

Knife, Possession

Inappropriate Use of Technology
Vape/ Vapor, Possession

Vape/ Vapor, Usage

Totals

Number Of
Incidents
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[
[e)]
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55

Students
Involved

1
1
18

116

Number Of Days

0ss

10
2
20
0
11
11
54
15
1
2
10
13
10
5
25
29
10

228

ISS
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17

Alt
School
90
0
16

557



Code

Incident Type

Opened in 2023-2024

Totals

MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Journey Middle School Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days

Incidents Students 0SS ISS
Involved

0 0 0 0

Alt
School



MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Columbia Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S07 Burglary/Breaking & Entry 1 1 5 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 7 8 13 0 0

Totals 8 9 18 0 0



MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Heritage Elementary School Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 2 2 3 0 0

Totals 2 2 3 0 0



Code

S09
S11
518
S31

MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Horizon Elementary Incident Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days

Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS
Involved

Defiance of Authority 2 2 4 0

Disorderly Conduct - Other 9 13 17 0

Fire Alarm, Tampering with or Setting off 1 1 3 0

Threats/Intimidation 1 2 3 0

Totals 13 18 27 0

Alt
School

O O O o



Code

S09
S11
517
S52

Incident Type

Defiance of Authority
Disorderly Conduct - Other

Fighting
Knife, Possession

Totals

MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Madison Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Incidents Students 0SS ISS
Involved

2 2 2 0

19 19 21 0

1 2 1 1

2 3 6 0

24 26 30 1

Alt
School

o O O o



MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Midtown Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 10 10 14 0 0
S49  Other Weapon, Possession 1 1 3 0 0
S63 E-Cigarettes, Possession 1 1 5 0 0

Totals 12 12 22 0 0



MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Mill Creek Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S10 Disobedience - Persistent, Willful 1 1 1 0 0
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 1 1 2 0 0
S60 Vape/ Vapor, Possession 1 1 5 0 0

Totals 3 3 8 0 0



MADISON CITY SCHOOLS
SIR Incident Summary Report
2022-2023

Rainbow Elementary Incident Summary

Number Of Number Of Days
Code Incident Type Incidents Students 0SS ISS Alt
Involved School
S11 Disorderly Conduct - Other 5 6 9 0 0
S30 Sexual Offenses - Other 1 2 2 0 0
S49  Other Weapon, Possession 1 2 2 0 0
S52  Knife, Possession 1 7 2 0 0

Totals 8 17 15 0 0
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