	District Incident	Summary				
		Number Of		Number O	f Days	
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt
			Involved			School
S01	Alcohol Possession	2	5	5	0	25
S03	Alcohol Use	2	2	10	0	0
S07	Burglary/Breaking & Entry	1	1	5	0	0
S08	Criminal Mischief(Vandalism)	2	3	20	0	140
S09	Defiance of Authority	45	45	95	9	10
S10	Disobedience - Persistent, Willful	12	13	20	3	0
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	148	193	307	63	80
S12	Disruptive Demonstrations	22	26	11	32	0
S13	Drugs, Possession	58	71	281	0	1518
S14	Drugs, Sale	1	4	11	0	90
S15	Drugs, Use	4	10	50	0	344
S17	Fighting	63	124	442	8	105
S18	Fire Alarm, Tampering with or Setting off	1	1	3	0	0
S20	Harassment	4	4	7	4	0
S22	Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance	13	21	26	22	44
S24	Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property	5	6	15	2	0
S26	Profanity or Vulgarity	20	21	14	31	0
S29	Sexual Harassment	1	2	2	0	0
S30	Sexual Offenses - Other	2	4	12	0	0
S31	Threats/Intimidation	27	41	103	5	0
S32	Tobacco, Possession	6	7	25	0	96
S34	Tobacco, Use	2	5	25	0	25
S35	Trespassing	2	2	15	0	105
S36	Truancy/Unauthorized Absence	9	10	20	12	0
S37	Handgun, Possession	1	1	0	0	0
S46	Explosive/incendiary or Poison Gas, Possession	1	1	3	0	0
S49	Other Weapon, Possession	4	5	13	0	0
S52	Knife, Possession	11	18	47	0	29
S58	Other - Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary Action	3	3	8	0	45
S59	Inappropriate Use of Technology	13	27	41	10	21
S60	Vape/ Vapor, Possession	12	13	59	0	242
S61	Vape/ Vapor, Usage	3	5	25	0	55
S63	E-Cigarettes, Possession	6	7	24	0	119
S64	E-Cigarettes, Usage	3	3	15	0	0
	Totals	509	704	1,759	201	3,093

Bob Jones High School Incident Summary							
		Number Of		Number O	f Days		
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt	
			Involved			School	
S01	Alcohol Possession	1	1	0	0	25	
S03	Alcohol Use	2	2	10	0	0	
S09	Defiance of Authority	13	13	28	0	0	
S10	Disobedience - Persistent, Willful	1	1	0	0	0	
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	22	34	94	0	64	
S12	Disruptive Demonstrations	3	3	5	1	0	
S13	Drugs, Possession	32	41	140	0	705	
S15	Drugs, Use	1	2	10	0	25	
S17	Fighting	21	41	189	0	105	
S20	Harassment	1	1	0	4	0	
S24	Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property	3	4	13	0	0	
S31	Threats/Intimidation	10	14	50	0	0	
S32	Tobacco, Possession	2	2	5	0	0	
S34	Tobacco, Use	2	5	25	0	25	
S35	Trespassing	1	1	5	0	15	
S36	Truancy/Unauthorized Absence	7	7	19	8	0	
S37	Handgun, Possession	1	1	0	0	0	
S49	Other Weapon, Possession	2	2	8	0	0	
S52	Knife, Possession	5	5	25	0	29	
S58	Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary	A 2	2	5	0	45	
S63	E-Cigarettes, Possession	2	2	9	0	45	

Totals 134	4 184	640	13	1,083
------------	-------	-----	----	-------

James Clemens High School Incident Summary							
		Number Of	Number Of Days				
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt	
			Involved			School	
S08	Criminal Mischief(Vandalism)	1	2	10	0	50	
S09	Defiance of Authority	18	18	57	0	10	
S10	Disobedience - Persistent, Willful	4	5	14	0	0	
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	10	10	37	0	0	
S13	Drugs, Possession	25	26	130	0	723	
S15	Drugs, Use	2	5	25	0	184	
S17	Fighting	16	25	150	0	0	
S20	Harassment	2	2	4	0	0	
S26	Profanity or Vulgarity	3	3	6	0	0	
S31	Threats/Intimidation	1	2	2	0	0	
S32	Tobacco, Possession	3	3	10	0	46	
S58	Other Incidents Resulting in a State defined Disciplinary A	1	1	3	0	0	
S59	Inappropriate Use of Technology	1	1	5	0	0	
S60	Vape/ Vapor, Possession	3	3	15	0	78	
S61	Vape/ Vapor, Usage	1	1	5	0	25	
S63	E-Cigarettes, Possession	3	4	10	0	74	
S64	E-Cigarettes, Usage	3	3	15	0	0	

Iotais	97	114	498	0	1,190
--------	----	-----	-----	---	-------

Discovery Middle School Incident Summary							
		Number Of		Number O	f Days		
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt	
			Involved			School	
S01	Alcohol Possession	1	4	5	0	0	
S09	Defiance of Authority	10	10	4	9	0	
S10	Disobedience - Persistent, Willful	5	5	3	3	0	
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	55	72	77	63	0	
S12	Disruptive Demonstrations	18	22	6	29	0	
S15	Drugs, Use	1	3	15	0	135	
S17	Fighting	9	15	48	0	0	
S20	Harassment	1	1	3	0	0	
S22	Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance	9	14	11	19	44	
S24	Larceny/Theft/Robbery/Possession of Stolen Property	2	2	2	2	0	
S26	Profanity or Vulgarity	16	17	7	31	0	
S31	Threats/Intimidation	12	20	35	5	0	
S32	Tobacco, Possession	1	2	10	0	50	
S36	Truancy/Unauthorized Absence	2	3	1	4	0	
S46	Explosive/incendiary or Poison Gas, Possession	1	1	3	0	0	
S52	Knife, Possession	2	2	9	0	0	
S59	Inappropriate Use of Technology	5	6	11	5	10	
S60	Vape/ Vapor, Possession	2	2	10	0	24	
S61	Vape/ Vapor, Usage	1	2	10	0	0	

Totals	153	203	270	170	263

Liberty Middle School Incident Summary							
		Number Of		Number Of Days			
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt	
			Involved			School	
S08	Criminal Mischief(Vandalism)	1	1	10	0	90	
S10	Disobedience - Persistent, Willful	1	1	2	0	0	
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	8	18	20	0	16	
S12	Disruptive Demonstrations	1	1	0	2	0	
S13	Drugs, Possession	1	4	11	0	90	
S14	Drugs, Sale	1	4	11	0	90	
S17	Fighting	16	41	54	7	0	
S22	Inciting Other Students to Create a Disturbance	4	7	15	3	0	
S26	Profanity or Vulgarity	1	1	1	0	0	
S29	Sexual Harassment	1	2	2	0	0	
S30	Sexual Offenses - Other	1	2	10	0	0	
S31	Threats/Intimidation	3	3	13	0	0	
S35	Trespassing	1	1	10	0	90	
S52	Knife, Possession	1	1	5	0	0	
S59	Inappropriate Use of Technology	7	20	25	5	11	
S60	Vape/ Vapor, Possession	6	7	29	0	140	
S61	Vape/ Vapor, Usage	1	2	10	0	30	

Totals	55	116	228	17	557
--------	----	-----	-----	----	-----

Journey Middle School Incident Summary						
	Number Of	Number Of Days				
Code Incident Type	Incidents Students	OSS ISS	Alt			
	Involved		School			

Opened in 2023-2024

		Columbia Elementary Incident Sum	mary			
		Number Of	Of Days			
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt
			Involved			School
S07	Burglary/Breaking & Entry	1	1	5	0	0
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	7	8	13	0	0

Totals	8	9	18	0	0

Heritage Elementary School Incident Summary									
		Number Of		Number O	f Days				
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt			
			Involved			School			
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	2	2	3	0	0			

Totals 2 2 3 0 0

Horizon Elementary Incident Incident Summary										
		Number Of		Number O						
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt				
			Involved			School				
S09	Defiance of Authority	2	2	4	0	0				
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	9	13	17	0	0				
S18	Fire Alarm, Tampering with or Setting off	1	1	3	0	0				
S31	Threats/Intimidation	1	2	3	0	0				

Totals	13	18	27	0	0

Madison Elementary Incident Summary										
			Number Of		Number O					
Code	Incident Type		Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt			
				Involved			School			
S09	Defiance of Authority		2	2	2	0	0			
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other		19	19	21	0	0			
S17	Fighting		1	2	1	1	0			
S52	Knife, Possession		2	3	6	0	0			

Totals	24	26	30	1	0

		Midtown Elementary Incident Sumn	nary			
		Number Of	Number Of Number Of Days			
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt
			Involved			School
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	10	10	14	0	0
S49	Other Weapon, Possession	1	1	3	0	0
S63	E-Cigarettes, Possession	1	1	5	0	0

Totals	12	12	22	0	0

	Mill Creek Elementary Incident Summary									
		Number Of		Number O	f Days					
Code	Incident Type	Incidents	Students Involved	OSS	ISS	Alt				
			invoivea			School				
S10	Disobedience - Persistent, Willful	1	1	1	0	0				
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other	1	1	2	0	0				
S60	Vape/ Vapor, Possession	1	1	5	0	0				

Totals	3	3	8	0	0

Rainbow Elementary Incident Summary										
		Nui	mber Of		Number O					
Code	Incident Type	Inc	cidents	Students	OSS	ISS	Alt			
				Involved			School			
S11	Disorderly Conduct - Other		5	6	9	0	0			
S30	Sexual Offenses - Other		1	2	2	0	0			
S49	Other Weapon, Possession		1	2	2	0	0			
S52	Knife, Possession		1	7	2	0	0			

Totals	8	17	15	0	0